

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15286/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2020
in LPA No. 619/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PWD AND FOREST EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4827/2023 (III)

(IA No. 49411/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 49414/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17432/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145093/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.145095/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145094/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For parties

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Usma Sheikh, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AORMr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR(NP)
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned by two days' in terms of
the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
respondent.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER